
Marshall (25-10) -vs- Texas State (21-15)
3/29/2026 at San Marcos, Texas

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jules King (9-5)
Loss: Kaili Witherell (2-1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jamie Wood First: Jenna Boullion Third Base: Johnny Paz 
Start: 10:00 AM   Time: 2:15   Attendance: 609   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Marshall 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 1
Texas State 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 0

Marshall 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bella Gerlach 1b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Sydni Burko 3b 3 1 1 1 0 1 1
Chandler Hoskins lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Diamond Leslie cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Paige Simpson ss 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Ava Blake rf 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
Tia Titi dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Haleigh Adkins 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Abby Darnley c 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Jules King p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 2 4 2 1 5 3

HR: Sydni Burko (1)
SB: Paige Simpson (1)
E: Sydni Burko (1)

Texas State 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sydney Harvey cf 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Keely Williams rf 3 0 2 1 1 0 0
Karmyn Bass dp 3 0 0 0 1 0 4
Aiyana Coleman 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
Harley Vestal lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Kate Bubela 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kat Zarate 2b 2 1 0 0 1 1 1
Megan Kelnar c 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Sami Hood ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kaili Witherell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Madison Azua p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 1 3 1 5 2 8

SH: Sami Hood (1)

Marshall IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jules King (W, 9-5) 7.0 3 1 1 5 2 1 0 0 0 24 30 12 7 146
Totals 3 1 1 5 2 1 0 0 0 24 30 12 7 146

Texas State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kaili Witherell (L, 2-1) 1.0 3 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 1 25
Madison Azua 6.0 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 19 20 7 8 74
Totals 4 2 2 1 5 0 0 0 0 25 26 7 9 99



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Marshall - Top of 1st MAR TXS
Bella Gerlach grounded out p to 2b to 1b (3-2 BBBKS). 0 0
Sydni Burko homered to left field, RBI (1-0 B). 1 0
Chandler Hoskins struck out looking (1-2 SBFK). 1 0
Diamond Leslie struck out swinging (3-2 FBFBBS). 1 0

Texas State - Bottom of 1st MAR TXS
Sydney Harvey grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBKB). 1 0
Keely Williams flied out to lf (2-2 FKBBFF). 1 0
Karmyn Bass grounded out to ss (2-2 KBBFFF). 1 0

Marshall - Top of 2nd MAR TXS
Paige Simpson singled, bunt (1-1 KB). 1 0
Paige Simpson stole second. 1 0
Ava Blake singled to right center, RBI (1-2 KBF); Paige Simpson scored. 2 0
Madison Azua to p for Kaili Witherell. 2 0
Tia Titi reached on a fielder's choice to second base (0-0); Ava Blake out at second p to 2b. 2 0
Haleigh Adkins fouled out to lf (0-0). 2 0
Abby Darnley grounded out to 3b (2-1 BFB). 2 0

Texas State - Bottom of 2nd MAR TXS
Aiyana Coleman flied out to lf (2-2 FBFFFB). 2 0
Harley Vestal flied out to cf (3-2 BBFSFBFFF). 2 0
Kate Bubela grounded out to 2b (2-2 FBFFBF). 2 0

Marshall - Top of 3rd MAR TXS
Bella Gerlach flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 2 0
Sydni Burko grounded out to 3b (3-2 KBBKB). 2 0
Chandler Hoskins struck out swinging (3-2 BSBKBS). 2 0

Texas State - Bottom of 3rd MAR TXS
Kat Zarate walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 0
Megan Kelnar walked (3-2 BKFFBFBFFB); Kat Zarate advanced to second. 2 0
Sami Hood out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); Megan Kelnar advanced to second; Kat Zarate advanced
to third. 2 0
Sydney Harvey grounded out to 3b (2-2 BKFB). 2 0
Keely Williams singled up the middle, RBI (0-1 K); Megan Kelnar advanced to third; Kat Zarate scored. 2 1
Karmyn Bass popped up to 3b (1-0 B). 2 1

Marshall - Top of 4th MAR TXS
Diamond Leslie flied out to rf (1-0 B). 2 1
Paige Simpson grounded out to 3b (1-2 BKK). 2 1
Ava Blake singled to right field (1-2 KSB). 2 1
Tia Titi grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 1

Texas State - Bottom of 4th MAR TXS
Aiyana Coleman grounded out to ss (0-2 KF). 2 1
Harley Vestal singled up the middle (3-2 BBBKKFF). 2 1
Harley Vestal advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 1
Kate Bubela popped up to ss (3-2 BBBKKFF). 2 1



Kat Zarate fouled out to c (1-2 KBKFF). 2 1
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Marshall - Top of 5th MAR TXS
Haleigh Adkins grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K). 2 1
Abby Darnley struck out swinging (3-2 BBSSBFS). 2 1
Bella Gerlach walked (3-2 KBBKBB). 2 1
Sydni Burko struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 2 1

Texas State - Bottom of 5th MAR TXS
Megan Kelnar struck out looking (3-2 BBBKKK). 2 1
Sami Hood popped up to 1b (0-0). 2 1
Sydney Harvey walked (3-2 KKFBBFBFB). 2 1
Keely Williams singled to third base (0-1 F); Sydney Harvey advanced to second. 2 1
Karmyn Bass walked (3-0 BBBB); Keely Williams advanced to second; Sydney Harvey advanced to third. 2 1
Aiyana Coleman flied out to cf (1-0 B). 2 1

Marshall - Top of 6th MAR TXS
Chandler Hoskins flied out to lf (0-1 K). 2 1
Diamond Leslie flied out to cf (3-2 BKFBB). 2 1
Paige Simpson grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 1

Texas State - Bottom of 6th MAR TXS
Harley Vestal lined out to 2b (2-0 BB). 2 1
Kate Bubela popped up to 2b (0-1 S). 2 1
Kat Zarate struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 2 1

Marshall - Top of 7th MAR TXS
Ava Blake grounded out to ss (2-1 FBB). 2 1
Tia Titi flied out to cf (2-2 BKFBF). 2 1
Haleigh Adkins popped up to 2b (3-2 SBBFB). 2 1

Texas State - Bottom of 7th MAR TXS
Megan Kelnar grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 2 1
Sami Hood reached first on an error by 3b (0-0). 2 1
Sydney Harvey flied out to lf (1-2 KFB). 2 1
Keely Williams walked (3-2 BBKBFFFB); Sami Hood advanced to second. 2 1
Karmyn Bass popped up to ss (2-1 BBK). 2 1


